
SEWERAGE DISTRICT 

#73-01 

         
         An ordinance providing for the creation of Sewerage District No. 1 of the Town of Pearl River, 

Louisiana, describing and defining the boundaries thereof, and providing for the publication of notice  

of the creation of such district. 
      Be it ordained by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Pearl River, Louisiana, acting 

as the governing authority of said Town: 
     

         
Section 1: 

In accordance with the provisions of Article XIV, Section 14 (C), 
Louisiana, revised  

 

statutes of 1950, and other constitutional and statutory authority, a 
sewerage  

 

district be, and the same is hereby created within the Town of Pearl 
River, Louisiana, 

 

comprising and embracing all of that territory within the following 
described boundaries. 

         
Section 2: 

The said sewage district thus created shall be known and is hereby 
designated as  

 
"Sewerage District No. 1 of the Town of Pearl River, Louisiana". 

  

         
Section 3: 

The sewerage district herein created shall constitute a public 
corporation and a political  

 

subdivision of the State of Louisiana, and as such, shall all of the 
powers incidental  

 

thereto, as granted by the constitution and laws of the State of 
Louisiana. 

 

         
Section 4: 

Due notice of the formation and creation of Sewerage District No. 1 
of the Town of  

 

Pearl River, Louisiana, shall be given by the publication of this 
ordinance in the official 

 

journal of the said Town, once a week for four weeks, in accordance 
with law. 

         
Section 5: 

All parties at interest are hereby notified that within thirty days from 
the date of the first 

 

publication of this ordinance they may appeal the courts for the 
purpose of contesting 

 

the action of this Mayor and Board of Aldermen in connection with 
the creation of said 

 

District or urging any objection to the inclusion of their properties 
within the district, 

 

after which time action of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen shall be 
incontestable for 

 
any cause. 

      

         This ordinance having been submitted to a vote, section by section and as a whole, the vote 

thereon was as follows: 
      

 
YAYS: 

       

 
NAYS: 

       

 
ABSENT: 

       

         And the ordinance was declared adopted on this, the day of January, 1973. 
  

         Mayor Robert Harper 
        


